Charity of the Year Grants — 2019
Districts 3, 10, 12, 15, 17, 21

2.9011.999

District 3

Camp Quality New Jersey 6,000
Grace Smith House 6,000
Friends with Four Paws 6,000
Lifting up Westchester 6,000
Stephen Siller Tunnel of Towers Foundation 6,000
District 10

Alzheimer’s Association 7,500
Church Health of Memphis 5,000
Middle Tennessee Chapter of Alzheimer’s Association 5,000
Ouachita Children’s Center 5,000
Alaquest Collaboration for Education 5,000
Autism Association of NE Arkansas 2,500
District 12

Cherry Street Mission 1,550
Homeless Action Network of Detroit 6,050
Ronald MacDonald House, NE Indiana 4,250
NW Michigan Habitat for Humanity 4,350
Family Promise of Grand Rapids 4,350
Greater Midland Community Centers, Inc 2,000
Development Centers 7,450
District 15

Family Hope House 5,000
Regional Food Bank of Oklahoma Inc 5,000
Isabel’s House Crisis Nursery 4,000
The Capper Foundation 2,000
Arkansas Foodbank 4,000
Carpenter Place Inc 5,000
Safehome, Inc 5,000
District 17

Soldier’s Art Workshop 5,000
Valley Verde Homeless Coalition 5,000
Paws and Stripes 5,000
Carlsbad Transitional Housing and Homeless Shelter 5,000
Mesilla VValley Community of Hope 5,000

Santa Fe Animal Shelter & Humane Society 5,000



District 21

Community Services Agency of Mountain View

Pets Lifeline

The Salt Mine
10,000 Degrees
Walnut Avenue Family & Women’s Center

Call Primrose
Grants — 2019

Church Health Center Memphis local grant
Mali Nieta Foundation Foundation Grant
Family to Family Connection Las Vegas local grant
Cere Community Project San Francisco local grant
Els for Autism Foundation Grant
DREAMS Foundation Grant
Circles of Hope Foundation Grant
The Mustard Seed Foundation Grant
Challenge Rebound Foundation Grant
Arkansas Symphony Orchestra

Society Guild, Inc Foundation Grant
Dallas Ft. Worth Labrador

Retriever Rescue Club Foundation Grant

District Director/Trustee Grants — 2019
1 Aphasia Centre of Ottawa

~NOoO O wiN

Cité Joie

Palli-Aide

Hospice Federicton

Yorktown Child and Family Centre

Lifting up Westchester

National Junior Tennis and Learning of Trenton
Teen Challenge Western PA

Fisher House Foundation, Inc

Our Lady of Perpetual Help

Angels Among us Pet Rescue, Inc

Pat Summit Foundation

Atlanta Botanical Garden

South Side Mission Camp Kearney
Invictus Woods

Hostetter Ministries

Community Foundation of the Florida Keys
Men on a Mission

ABA (United Negro College Fund)
Options on Main

5,000
5,000
5,000
5,000
5,000
5,000

5,000
10,000
5,000
5,000
30,000
4,000
2,000
3,365
25,000

2,500

4,000

250
250
250
250
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
250
250
250
250
500
1,000
1,500
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000



11
12
13
14
15
16
17

18

19

20

21
22
23

24
25

Churches Active in Northside

Kalamazoo Humane Society

Sunset Ridge Middlefork Assoc Of Parents & Teachers
Cornerstone

Alzheimer’s Association West Texas Chapter
Foundation for Lake Chapala Charities

St. Jude Children’s Hospital

The Home Front Cares

Young Families of Billings

Natrona County Meals on Wheels

World Renew USA

World Renew Canada

Community Transitional School

Mid Williamette VValley Community

Action Agency Hone Youth & Resource Center
Northwest Battle Buddies

VASH(Hawaii Island Vistor Help Org)

St Francis of Assisi Food Pantry

Gavin Gladding Foundation

Water Buffalo Club

Pop/West Valley Food Pantry

Fisher House Southern CA

Rainbow Services San Pedro

Atlanta CounterPoint

Emmaus Inc

TRG(KF) Camp Wildlife Center
TRG(NS) Houston Children’s Charity
TRG (JS) University of Minnesota Foundation

1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
500
500
500
500
500
500
250
250

250
250
500
500
1,000
300
400
300
1,000
1,000
3,000
3,000
3,000



	Districts 3, 10, 12, 15, 17, 21

