Charity of the Year Grants – 2019 Districts 3, 10, 12, 15, 17, 21 2.9011.999

District 3	
Camp Quality New Jersey	6,000
Grace Smith House	6,000
Friends with Four Paws	6,000
Lifting up Westchester	6,000
Stephen Siller Tunnel of Towers Foundation	6,000
District 10	
Alzheimer's Association	7,500
Church Health of Memphis	5,000
Middle Tennessee Chapter of Alzheimer's Association	5,000
Ouachita Children's Center	5,000
Alaquest Collaboration for Education	5,000
Autism Association of NE Arkansas	2,500
District 12	
Cherry Street Mission	1,550
Homeless Action Network of Detroit	6,050
Ronald MacDonald House, NE Indiana	4,250
NW Michigan Habitat for Humanity	4,350
Family Promise of Grand Rapids	4,350
Greater Midland Community Centers, Inc	2,000
Development Centers	7,450
District 15	
Family Hope House	5,000
Regional Food Bank of Oklahoma Inc	5,000
Isabel's House Crisis Nursery	4,000
The Capper Foundation	2,000
Arkansas Foodbank	4,000
Carpenter Place Inc	5,000
Safehome, Inc	5,000
District 17	
Soldier's Art Workshop	5,000
Valley Verde Homeless Coalition	5,000
Paws and Stripes	5,000
Carlsbad Transitional Housing and Homeless Shelter	5,000
Mesilla Valley Community of Hope	5,000
Santa Fe Animal Shelter & Humane Society	5,000
	,

District 21	
Community Services Agency of Mountain View	5,000
Pets Lifeline	5,000
The Salt Mine	5,000
10,000 Degrees	5,000
Walnut Avenue Family & Women's Center	5,000
Call Primrose	5,000

<u>Grants – 2019</u>

Church Health Center	Memphis local grant	5,000
Mali Nieta Foundation	Foundation Grant	10,000
Family to Family Connection	Las Vegas local grant	5,000
Cere Community Project	San Francisco local grant	5,000
Els for Autism	Foundation Grant	30,000
DREAMS	Foundation Grant	4,000
Circles of Hope	Foundation Grant	2,000
The Mustard Seed	Foundation Grant	3,365
Challenge Rebound	Foundation Grant	25,000
Arkansas Symphony Orchestra		
Society Guild, Inc	Foundation Grant	2,500
Dallas Ft. Worth Labrador		
Retriever Rescue Club	Foundation Grant	4,000

District Director/Trustee Grants – 2019

1	Aphasia Centre of Ottawa	250
	Cité Joie	250
	Palli-Aide	250
	Hospice Federicton	250
2	Yorktown Child and Family Centre	1,000
3	Lifting up Westchester	1,000
4	National Junior Tennis and Learning of Trenton	1,000
5	Teen Challenge Western PA	1,000
6	Fisher House Foundation, Inc	1,000
7	Our Lady of Perpetual Help	250
	Angels Among us Pet Rescue, Inc	250
	Pat Summit Foundation	250
	Atlanta Botanical Garden	250
8	South Side Mission Camp Kearney	500
	Invictus Woods	1,000
	Hostetter Ministries	1,500
9	Community Foundation of the Florida Keys	1,000
10	Men on a Mission	1,000
	ABA (United Negro College Fund)	1,000
	Options on Main	1,000

11	Churches Active in Northside	1,000
12	Kalamazoo Humane Society	1,000
13	Sunset Ridge Middlefork Assoc Of Parents & Teachers	1,000
14	Cornerstone	1,000
15	Alzheimer's Association West Texas Chapter	1,000
16	Foundation for Lake Chapala Charities	1,000
17	St. Jude Children's Hospital	500
	The Home Front Cares	500
18	Young Families of Billings	500
	Natrona County Meals on Wheels	500
19	World Renew USA	500
	World Renew Canada	500
20	Community Transitional School	250
	Mid Williamette Valley Community	250
	Action Agency Hone Youth & Resource Center	
	Northwest Battle Buddies	250
	VASH(Hawaii Island Vistor Help Org)	250
21	St Francis of Assisi Food Pantry	500
	Gavin Gladding Foundation	500
22	Water Buffalo Club	1,000
23	Pop/West Valley Food Pantry	300
	Fisher House Southern CA	400
	Rainbow Services San Pedro	300
24	Atlanta CounterPoint	1,000
25	Emmaus Inc	1,000
TRG(KF)	Camp Wildlife Center	3,000
TRG(NS)	Houston Children's Charity	3,000
TRG (JS)	University of Minnesota Foundation	3,000